

Filled b	y Sixt
Client No.:	
Rate:	
Mother Co.:	
Mother No.:	
Entered byl:	
Date:	

Sixt Express Company Card

Please fill in block letters, sign and deliver to: Sixt Rent a Car, Lighthouse Towers, Jankovcova 2c, 170 00 Praha 7, and at the same time send a mail to <u>office@sixt.cz</u>, scan or fax to 266 007 013 For more use this form can be copied. The form is available for download at <u>www.sixt.cz</u>. The information contained in this application will be kept confidential.

Sixt Express Company Card application

Bank account number / bank code:

Contact persons:

•		
Name	E-mail	Phone
1)		
Name	E-mail	Phone

List the details of the persons for whom you want to issue (non-transferable) Sixt Cards. ²⁾

Title ¹⁾	Surname	Name	District ¹⁾
	Title ¹⁾	Title ¹⁾ Surname	Title ¹⁾ Surname Name Image: Image of the strength of

Optional
 If necessary, use extra sheet.

In addition, we order the amount of transferable Sixt Express Company Cards (not gold or platinum).

Issuing cards and vouchers is for your company FREE of charge !

The card serves to Client for payment of the rent, damages and other charges (fuel, airport charges, etc..). Billing is done by sending an invoice after renting the vehicle, under the general terms and conditions issued by the Sixt car rental company in the State in which the custommer enters rental contract with Sixt. Client agrees to promptly pay such invoice by the due date.

By signing this aplication client:

- confirms the correctness of data given above;
- confirms that he/she is familiar with the conditions for Sixt Express Company Card (the "Conditions for Sixt Express Company Card") which govern the obligations of the Client, who received Sixt Express Company Card according to this request;
- confirms the agreement with the content of General terms and conditions regarding use of the Sixt Express Company Card.

Place :	date :	Name, stamp and signature of entitled person :	

Conditions for Sixt Express Company Card

(hereafter "Conditions for Sixt Express Company Card")

- I. SPEED LEASE a.s., based Benediktská 7, 110 00 Praha 1, ID: 629 12691 (the "Company") issues the Sixt Express Company Card (the "Card") based on the application for a Sixt Express Company Card (the "application") filed by a client-legal entity (hereafter "Client"). The application shall be submitted on the prescribed form provided for this purpose by Sixt. Integral part of this aplication are Terms and conditions of Sixt Express Company Card. Cases not provided for by these Terms for Sixt Express Company Card are governed by the general terms and conditions of the Sixt car rental company in a given place and period (the "Terms").
- **II.** The contractual relationship between the Client and the Company starts by accepting the card by the client. The card is the property of the Company, the issue and maintenance is free. The card is transferable to employees and members of the Client, or to other individuals designated by a client (collectively "Holder"), if supported by the card type. The client is not entitled to transfer the card to another legal entity.
- **III.** The card entitles the Holder to hire a vehicle in any branch of Sixt car rentals around the world without having to pay for a rental in cash or credit card. Payment for car hire will be made on the basis of an invoice issued by the Company according to general rental agreement. Customer agrees to pay the invoice by the due date.
- **IV.** Client is responsible for the use of the Card. Card holder is obliged to act so as to prevent loss, damage, destruction, theft or misuse of the Card. In case of loss, damage, destruction or theft of the Card, the holder or client is required to inform the Company. Notification must be made via e-mail at <u>reservation@sixt.cz</u>. In justified cases, the notification may be made by telephone using the numbers listed for the central reservation in the Czech Republic and must be reported as soon as possible, respectively. confirmed by e-mail.
- V. In case of failure to fulfill obligations specified in section IV. Conditions for Sixt Express Company Card, the Client is obliged to pay the amount of money that has been used (charged). Client's responsibility ceases upon delivery of the notice regarding the loss or theft of the card as described in Section IV. Conditions for Sixt Express Company Card. Until the notice is received, the Client is responsible for the card. However, if the notice is delivered to the Company's outside normal working hours, which is on weekdays from 8:00 am till 17:00 pm, the notice shall be deemed to be delivered on the next following business day at 12:00 pm.
- **VI.** The client is entitled to cease the use of the card at any time. Client is obliged to notyfy the company 14 days in advance in writing. For written notice also count a communication by e-mail at <u>reservation@sixt.cz</u>. By the date of delivery of the notice ceases the right to use the card by the Client. Client have to return the card within five days after recieving notification to the address of the Company. In case of non-compliance, the Client is obliged to pay a contractual penalty of 2.000, CZK.
- **VII.** The Client is obliged to notify the Company of any changes regarding the data provided in the Application. Any information provided by the Client for the purpose of issuing and card management will be handled in accordance with the provisions of the Act. No. 101/2000 Coll., on the Protection of Personal Data, as amended. Matters not expressly provided for in the Application Conditions for Sixt Express Card Company or the Terms shall be governed by the relevant provisions of the applicable laws of the Czech Republic